PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5551024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/03/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY II	05/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	550 E. SWEDESFORD ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	WAYNE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Patent Number: 4646719 Patent Number: 4774940 Patent Number: 4781704 Patent Number: 4822248 Patent Number: 4852552 Patent Number: 4873876 Patent Number: 4932689 Patent Number: 4949591 Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672 Patent Number: 5161427	
Patent Number: 4781704 Patent Number: 4822248 Patent Number: 4852552 Patent Number: 4873876 Patent Number: 4875385 Patent Number: 4932689 Patent Number: 4949591 Patent Number: 4991764 Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 4822248 Patent Number: 4852552 Patent Number: 4873876 Patent Number: 4875385 Patent Number: 4932689 Patent Number: 4949591 Patent Number: 4991764 Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 4852552 Patent Number: 4873876 Patent Number: 4875385 Patent Number: 4932689 Patent Number: 4949591 Patent Number: 4991764 Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 4873876 Patent Number: 4875385 Patent Number: 4932689 Patent Number: 4949591 Patent Number: 4991764 Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 4875385 Patent Number: 4932689 Patent Number: 4949591 Patent Number: 4991764 Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 4932689 Patent Number: 4949591 Patent Number: 4991764 Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 4949591 Patent Number: 4991764 Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 4991764 Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 4993862 Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 5040337 Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 5104395 Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 5116672	
Patent Number: 5161427	
Patent Number: 5310468	
Patent Number: 5408899	
Patent Number: 5409622	

PATENT REEL: 049342 FRAME: 0541

505504220

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5447515
Patent Number:	5478333
Patent Number:	5478413
Patent Number:	5482353
Patent Number:	5489273
Patent Number:	5490409
Patent Number:	5505789
Patent Number:	5509750
Patent Number:	5522839
Patent Number:	5579728
Patent Number:	5613585
Patent Number:	5634930
Patent Number:	5652064
Patent Number:	5655572
Patent Number:	5803654
Patent Number:	5803990
Patent Number:	5819593
Patent Number:	5857386
Patent Number:	5858469
Patent Number:	5899425
Patent Number:	5974649
Patent Number:	6039084
Patent Number:	6063021
Patent Number:	6171704
Patent Number:	6237793
Patent Number:	6257280
Patent Number:	6258106
Patent Number:	6260696
Patent Number:	6322499
Patent Number:	6348036
Patent Number:	6358460
Patent Number:	6364833
Patent Number:	6368394
Patent Number:	6371911
Patent Number:	6391035
Patent Number:	6406485
Patent Number:	6413407
Patent Number:	6435363

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6447491
Patent Number:	6454744
Patent Number:	6478803
Patent Number:	6520401
Patent Number:	6640674
Patent Number:	6641884
Patent Number:	6679834
Patent Number:	6679874
Patent Number:	6695868
Patent Number:	6725858
Patent Number:	6733514
Patent Number:	6749076
Patent Number:	6770062
Patent Number:	6776787
Patent Number:	6824547
Patent Number:	6825137
Patent Number:	6866147
Patent Number:	6880699
Patent Number:	6938755
Patent Number:	6948528
Patent Number:	6996886
Patent Number:	7001412
Patent Number:	7021854
Patent Number:	7052504
Patent Number:	7061252
Patent Number:	7131977
Patent Number:	7168342
Patent Number:	7311662
Patent Number:	7316696
Patent Number:	7476223
Patent Number:	D309350
Patent Number:	D340976
Patent Number:	D490188
Patent Number:	D494271
Patent Number:	D522836
Patent Number:	RE37775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 CONN. AVE. N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15184.20001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERDAL DERVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Erdal Dervis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2.2 Cert of Merger btwn Tech II and TMI 2019-05-03#page1.tif source=2.2 Cert of Merger btwn Tech II and TMI 2019-05-03#page2.tif source=2.2 Cert of Merger btwn Tech II and TMI 2019-05-03#page3.tif source=2.2 Cert of Merger btwn Tech II and TMI 2019-05-03#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY II", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 8:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7403130 8100M SR# 20193489503

Authentication: 202759014 Date: 05-03-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:33 AM 05/03/2019
FILED 08:33 AM 05/03/2019
SR 20193489503 - File Number 2462695

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY II.

a Delaware corporation (the "Merging Entity")

with and into

TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED

a California corporation (the "Surviving Entity")

(Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware) ("DGCL")

FIRST: The name and state or jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations which are to merge are as follows:

Merging Corporation

State or Jurisdiction of Incorporation

Technology Holding Company II

Delaware

Surviving Corporation

State or Jurisdiction of Incorporation

Teleflex Medical Incorporated

California

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger dated as of May 3, 2019 (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Teleflex Medical Incorporated, a California corporation.

FOURTH: The amended and restated articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its articles of incorporation.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving corporation at the address of 550 E. Swedesford Road, Suite 400, Wayne, PA 19087.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing.

EIGHTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of the State of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any

DMEAST #37208941 v3

stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to § 262 of the DGCL, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of State is 550 E. Swedesford Road, Suite 400, Wayne, PA 19087.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

2

DMEAST #37208941 v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned surviving corporation has executed this Certificate of Merger this <u>3rd</u> day of May, 2019.

TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED

Title: Treasurer and Vice President

DMEAST #37208941 v3